CITY OF MCLOUD 
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA 
May 28, 2026 at 6:30 pm.
Shannon Fredman Community Building
408 W Broadway McLoud, OK 74851

Meeting Procedure: Comments from the Public are welcome during the course of the meeting: Comments not scheduled on the Agenda will be heard under Public Comments; and Comments on all scheduled Agenda items will be heard immediately following the presentation by Staff or Petitioner. Please wait until you are recognized by the Mayor and keep comments as brief as possible. 

Invocation.

Flag Salute.

1. Call to Order.

2. Roll Call.

3. Consent Agenda: All items listed under the consent agenda are deemed non-controversial and routine in nature by the governing body. They will be approved by one motion of the governing body. The items on the consent agenda will not be discussed. Any member of the governing body desiring to discuss an item on the consent agenda may request that it be removed from the consent agenda and placed in its proper order on the regular agenda. It will then be considered at that time. 

A. Approval of March 26th, 2026 Regular Meeting Minutes and April 17th, 2026 Special Meeting Minutes. 
B. Approval of Claims and Checks from the end of March 2026 through May 28th, 2026.
C. Approval of Treasurer’s Report through May 2026. 
D. Monthly Tax Revenue for March was $157,713.70.
E. Approval of the Engagement Letter with Becky Fleming for FY26.
F. Approval of the Pioneer Library Systems Agreement for FY27.
G. Approval of the Kickapoo Tribe Agreement with the Fire Department for FY27.
H. Releasing the FY27 Budget for Review.
I. Approval of Policy #1012: Body Armor.
J. Approval of FAP Loan Draw Request #34 in the Amount of $13,270.00 to SRB Engineering.
K. Approval of Change Order #1 for the McLoud 2025 OWRB ARPA Sewer Line Replacement.
L. Approval of Change Order #2 for the McLoud 2025 OWRB ARPA Sewer Line Replacement.
M. Approval of Pay Application #3 for Jordan Contractors and Parkhill in the Amount of $40,992.50 and $12,500.00 for the McLoud 2025 OWRB ARPA Sewer Line Replacement.
N. Approval of Pay Application #4 for Jordan Contractors and Parkhill in the Amount of $24,966.00 and $3,250.00 for the McLoud 2025 OWRB ARPA Sewer Line Replacement.
O. Approval of Pay Application #7 for Jordan Contractors and Parkhill in the Amount of $40,992.50 and $12,500.00 for the McLoud 2025 OWRB ARPA Sewer Line Replacement.
P. Approval of Pay Application #8 for Jordan Contractors and Parkhill in the Amount of $24,966.00 and $3,250.00 for the McLoud 2025 OWRB ARPA Sewer Line Replacement.
Q. Approval of the Fire Chief Applying for the Community Fire Assistance 80/20 Reimbursement Grant Application for FY27 through the Oklahoma Forestry Services.

4. Consideration of items Removed from the Consent Agenda.

Public Comment: The purpose of the Public Comments Section of the Agenda is for members of the public to speak to the City Council on any Subject not scheduled on the Regular Agenda. The City Council shall make no decision or take any action, except to direct the City Manager to take action, or to schedule the matter for Council discussion at a later date. Those addressing the council are requested to identify themselves by name and limit comments or questions to 3 minutes. 

Special Presentation by Interim Police Chief.

[bookmark: _Hlk512251835]Discussion and/or Action on the following:
[bookmark: _Hlk158731114]
5. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on Announcing Ward 2 Seat is Open and Ready to be Filled for an Unexpired Term Ending in 2027.
 
6. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on Adopting Ordinance #2026-02: Amended Secondary Dwelling Units.

7. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on Accepting and Awarding Bids for the 6-month Bulk Road Materials.

8. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on Authorizing the City Manager to Approach the Pottawatomie County Commissioners to Approve $4,500.00 in County ARPA Funds for Prison Waterline Engineering.

9. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on Paying Pottawatomie County Commissioners in the amount of $90,000.00 per January 2026 Agreement for 8th Street Paving to be Reimbursed by REAP Funding.

10. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on the Purchase of a 2026 or a 2027 F550 Cab and Chassis on State Contract through Confidence Ford for $63,920.25.

11. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on Nominating Jerry Pfingsten to the Planning Commission Member.

12. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on an Agreement with Muni Services, LLC to Provide Arbitrage Rebate Services for I-40 Financial Assistance Program (FAP) Loan.

13. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on a Moratorium on Industrial Wind Turbines.

14. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on a Moratorium on Data Centers. 

15. Discussion, Possible Amendment, and/or possible action on Budget Amendment #2026-08.

New Business: Any matter not known about or which could not have been reasonably foreseen prior to the time of posting the agenda. 

City Reports

16. Planning Commission

17. Police Report

18. Fire Report

19. City Manager

Comments and Inquiries by Governing Body Members

20. Adjournment.

ATTEST:

________________________________				
Cynthia Wayman, City Clerk 	


[bookmark: _Hlk44603538]Agenda posted at 4:00 pm on May 26th, 2026 Online at mcloudok.us

